504515248 08/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4561953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY DEMPSEY MORRIS	02/09/2017
NANCY E. MOORE-MORRIS	02/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GANM, LLC
Street Address:	415 WHITLOCK-PARIS ROAD
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15683897	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: IPDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61525-168316	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. HIMICH	
SIGNATURE:	/matthew j. himich/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment to Ganm#page1.tif source=Assignment to Ganm#page2.tif source=Assignment to Ganm#page3.tif

PATENT 504515248 REEL: 043365 FRAME: 0268

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gary Dempsey Morris and Nancy Elaine Moore-Morris, individuals residing at 415 Whitlock-Paris Road, Paris, TN 38242 (collectively, "Assignor"), are the owners of the patent registration application listed in Schedule A attached hereto ("Patent"); and

WHEREAS, GANM, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company having offices at 415 Whitlock-Paris Road, Paris, TN 38242 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Patent, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder throughout the world, including all rights to sue for and/or recover damages based on past infringement of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 2. Assignor agrees to take all actions, including executing any documents, reasonably requested by Assignee, without any additional consideration, to secure, maintain, perfect and enforce the rights granted herein to Assignee. Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Assignee's reasonable request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documentation as may be reasonably required) in the prosecution and maintenance of a pending application included in the Patent.
- 3. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the patent and trademark laws of the United States of America and with the internal laws of the State of Tennessee.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one document. This Assignment may be signed by facsimile, and facsimile signatures shall be binding, but the parties shall provide each other with originally signed copies of the Assignment as soon as possible thereafter.

[signature pages follow]

re1002e 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this instrument on Jew 9, 2017. Mancy E. Moore-Morris
Nancy E. Moore-Morris Hary W. Maris Gary D. Morris STATE OF TENNESSEE : SS Country Genry On this $\underline{9}$ day of \underline{Jels} , 2017, before me before me personally appeared Nancy E. Moore-Morris and Gary D. Morris, to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that such persons executed the same as such persons' free act and deed. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the Country and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written. Victoria M Muzzall
Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>Mug 18, 2020</u>

CE1002E 1

PATENT REEL: 043365 FRAME: 0270

Commission Expires

Schedule A

Patent	Office	U.S. Patent Application Number
WALKER STANDING AID ACCESSORY	United States Patent and Trademark Office	US2017/0020764 (App. ser. no. 14/756,038)

3523149

RECORDED: 08/23/2017

PATENT REEL: 043365 FRAME: 0271